
FC ABBEY MEADS YOUTH U15 GREY
V

SWINDON SUPERMARINE YOUTH FC U15 RED

at Green Lane Playing Fields

WILTSHIRE COUNTY FA U15 MINOR CUP FINAL
SEASON 21/22



Since it’s inception in 1884 Wiltshire County FA Cups have grown to offer 12 
cup competitions. The competition attracts in excess of 400 affiliated clubs, 
6000 players, 900 coaches, 450 referees and 1000s of supporters.

WELCOME TO THE FINAL
OF THE U15 MINOR CUP

FC ABBEY MEADS
YOUTH U15 GREY

SWINDON SUPERMARINE
YOUTH FC U15 RED

V

Referee CAIN COLLINS
AR 1 JOSEPH WHITEMAN | AR 2 FRASER BLAKE | 4th Official GARETH POWELL
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FC ABBEY MEADS YOUTH
U15 GREY

COACH		  IBRA JAGNE
COACH		  DARREN KING

1
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3
4
5
6
7	
8

THE TEAM

MACIEJ BIECEK
RHYS STREETER
REECE RICKS
EDEN GRIFFIN
HUZAIFA YOUSAF
CHARLIE KING
FINLEY OSBORN
OLIVER BRADBURY

9
10
11
12
14
15
16

KELSEA MUBURI
TIJAN JAGNE
SAM MUSA
SIYA DINGOL
CALLAGHAN AVEY
KEON ADJEI
JONATHAN SENDRA



FC Abbey Meads formed in 2003 with only 1 team competing 
in North Wilts Minor and Youth District League but has grown 
to be one of the largest Youth Football Clubs in the Swindon 
area with now 30 teams from Under 6 to Adult and a growing 
Girls / Ladies Section with the clubs teams playing in over 3 
leagues in and around Swindon.



More than just another box ticked... We make incredible 
merchandise to support amazing businesses promote 

their own brands.

SustainabilityService Compliance Experience Creativity Value

www.tickboxpromo.com | 0205 154 6250 | info@tickboxpromo.com

Promo.
          Pens, KeyChains, Mugs.
          Bottle, Flasks, Lanyards,
          Office Equipment, Toys 
          Shopping Bags, Lugagge
          Notepads, Umbrellas, 
          Torches & Beach Balls.

Apparel.
          Staff Uniform, Knitwear, 
          High Vis, Footwear
          Headwear, Aprons, 
          Gloves, Polo Shirts, 
          Hoodies, Fleeces, 
          Jackets, Waterproofs.

The LAB.
          Antibacterial, 
          Cosmetics, Sweets, 
          Sun Cream, Face Masks
          Sanitisers, Nail Polish,  
          Lip Balm, Travel Toiletries,
          Wellbeing,  First Aid Kits.

Bespoke.
          Sports Accessories, 
          Key Chains, Bag Tags
          Tote Bags, Head Covers, 
          Bags, Stationary, Packaging, 
          Mobile Phone Accessories, 
          Lanyards, Belts, Toys, Golf.

Enviromatters.
          Sugar Cane Carrier Bags, Clothing
          produced from Recycled Bottles
          Plastic Free Promotional Goods,
          Wheat Straw Retail Accessories &
          Office Equipment, Cork Umbrellas, 
          Canvas Shoppers. 
 
 

Medical.
          Plasters, Ice Packs, Face Protection,
          Aerosoles, Bandages, First Aid Kits, 
          Signage, Eye Protection, Ear Protection, 
          Hand Cleaner, Wipes, Spill Kits, Protective
          Clothing, Defibrillators, Hot & Cold Therapy,
          Dressings, Furniture, Patient Transport.  
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HOME
GUARD

strakers.co.uk
In branch | Online | On the move

Valuing life’s little steps.

We understand the nature of life’s little steps
and believe every move should be nurtured
and supported. That’s why we are delighted 
to be sponsoring Wiltshire FA’s new 
safeguarding mascot. Introducing Ron 
designed by Ryan Shepherd (Age 8).

If you’re considering marketing your 
property, like our Ron - we’ll provide you 
with the very best support and care. 
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SWINDON SUPERMARINE 
YOUTH FC U15 RED

MANAGER/COACH			   JOHN REIVERS
ASSISTANT MANAGER/COACH	 RYAN SOUTER
COACH				    MATTHEW ROBERTS

1
26	
3  
4 	
5 	
6	
7	
8

OWEN CHILCOTT
RHYS SIMPKINS
EDWARD DHARMASIRI
ALFIE SOUTER
LEWIS MITCHELL
CHARLIE CARROLL
SCOTT LIPPIATT
NOAH CRANSWICK-COATES

THE TEAM
9
10
11
12
14
15
17
18

JOE BEAVIS
FREDDIE ALLMAN
ALEC GAWTHROPP
ASHTON WALLACE
GABRIEL REIVERS
THOMAS GRAHAM
HARLEY HUNT
BILLY DICKINSON



About SSYFCAbout U15 Red

SWINDON SUPERMARINE U15 RED

The club is a Charter Standard Club recognised by the 
FA – a standard that proves commitment to football 
and development within a positive and encouraging 
environment.
Swindon Supermarine Youth F.C provides access to fully 
qualified FA Level 1, 2 and UEFA B coaches. All coaches 
are CRC checked in line with FA regulations and are 
also proficient with first aid and child welfare.

The Supermarine Pathway
SSYFC have a development pathway for players to 
progress from youth to adult football and the 
Supermarine First team that plays in Southern League 
Premier South Division.

21/22 Season
In the 2021/2022 season we 
played up a year. We had 
some tough games. The squad 
rose to the physical challenge 
of playing bigger and faster 
players.
We won our league and made 
the 3rd round of the league 
cup.

Where we Play
SWINDON SUPERMARINE FOOTBALL CLUB

SUPERMARINE ROAD, SOUTH MARSTON, 

SWINDON SN3 4BZ

Coaches
John Reivers

Ryan Souter

Matthew Roberts

swindonsupermarineyouthfc.co.uk

Swindon Supermarine Youth 
Football Club is a thriving 
Football Club based on the 
outskirts of Swindon. The club 
caters for girls and boys from 
ages Under 6 to u18 football

We focus on the technical and 
mental development of our 
players.

Our style of play is based on  
intensity, confidence and 
making good decisions when in 
or out of possession.

We ask our players to focus on 
performance, process and 
effort rather than outcomes or 
winning.

Our development focus 
enables us to be competitive in 
the leagues,  competitions and 
tournaments we play in whilst 
playing in a style that our team 
enjoys.

1

2

3

4

Grassroots football – NWYFL – U7 to U16

U17/U18 – Southwest Counties League

Development Team – Hellenic Division 2

Supermarine FC – Southern League Premier South







charltonbaker.co.uk

Accountancy
redefined

myClubinsurance  

BUILDINGS  
AND STADIA

LIABILITIES CONTENTS

FIXED 
FLOODLIGHTS 

SCOREBOARDS 
AND SIGHTSCREENS

FIXED  
GOALS/POSTS

BUSINESS 
INTERRUPTION

PLAYING SURFACES
(NATURAL / ARTIFICIAL) 

CLUB

For amateur and semi-professional sports clubs
To make sure you are appropriately covered, our myClubinsurance 
policy can be built around your particular needs. Whether you require 
stand-alone liability cover or full buildings and contents protection, 
the policy can be adapted to suit.

0345 872 5060
myclub@bluefinsport.co.uk | bluefinsport.co.uk/myclub

0023-0918
Bluefin Sport is a trading name of Marsh Ltd. Marsh Ltd is authorised and regulated by 
the Financial Conduct Authority. Registered in England and Wales Number: 1507274. 
Registered Office: 1 Tower Place West, Tower Place, London EC3R 5BU.
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www.replaymaintenance.co.uk
www.playersports.co.uk

T: 01636 640506
E: info@replaymaintenance.co.uk

THE REPLAY ONLINE EQUIPMENT STORE

S P O R T S  E Q U I P M E N T

NEW FOR 2022

Real care  
for artificial  
sports surfaces
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